



SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS

NAME: Paradise Creek Water Quality and Community Enhancement Project Ph. II
CIP NO: 19-11
DATE: June 15, 2023
TIME: 2:00 P.M.
ESTIMATE: \$2,600,000.00
PROJECT ENGINEER: Ricardo Rodriguez

Item	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Wright Construction		LB Civil Construction		Marcon Engineering	
				Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization	LS	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	244,090.00	244,090.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	74,924.00	74,924.00
3	Traffic and Pedestrian Control Design and Implementation	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	144,924.00	144,924.00
4	Creek Diversion Plan, Dewatering, Discharge, and Disposal	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	57,984.00	57,984.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	84,924.00	84,924.00
6	Tree Removal	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	9,984.80	49,924.00
7	Grading and Earthwork	CY	3500	35.00	122,500.00	60.00	210,000.00	57.12	199,920.00
8	Export - Haul Offsite	CY	3000	35.00	105,000.00	45.00	135,000.00	58.31	174,930.00
9	Import Structural Backfill	CY	300	120.00	36,000.00	200.00	60,000.00	183.08	54,924.00
10	Unsuitable subgrade	CY	300	100.00	30,000.00	170.00	51,000.00	183.08	54,924.00
11	Sheet, Shoring, and Bracing	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	439,924.00	439,924.00
12	Drainage System 1	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	249,924.00	249,924.00
13	Drainage System 2	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	249,924.00	249,924.00
14	1-ton Riprap Material	CY	1100	120.00	132,000.00	175.00	192,500.00	122.66	134,926.00
15	#2 Backing Riprap Material	CY	540	150.00	81,000.00	170.00	91,800.00	196.16	105,926.40
16	12' Concrete Driveway	CY	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00	14,962.00	29,924.00
17	Repair Wall (East End of the Channel at Paradise Valley Rd)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	74,924.00	74,924.00
18	Sidewalk (SDRSD G-07)	SF	1100	12.50	13,750.00	20.00	22,000.00	38.66	42,526.00
19	Curb and Gutter (SDRSD G-02)	LF	200	100.00	20,000.00	115.00	23,000.00	234.62	46,924.00
20	ADA Curb Ramps (SDRSD G-28 and G-29)	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	13,942.00	27,884.00
21	Culvert Headwalls Type A (Caltrans D84)	EA	4	45,000.00	180,000.00	45,000.00	180,000.00	56,231.00	224,924.00
22	10' x 5' Reinforced Concrete Box (Caltrans D83A)	LF	350	1,950.00	682,500.00	2,100.00	735,000.00	3,799.59	1,329,856.50



23	Modify Inlet to drain and add curb inlet Type C with grate at Station 9+95	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	59,924.00	59,924.00
24	Emergency Overflow Spillway Access Ramp	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	71,824.00	71,824.00
25	High-Performance Turf Reinforcing Mat (TRM)	SF	26900	4.50	121,050.00	10.00	269,000.00	3.47	93,343.00
26	Signing and Striping	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	32,673.00	32,673.00
27	Hydroseed Installation	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	31,424.00	31,424.00
28	Hydroseed Establishment	MONTH	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	6,004.00	36,024.00
29	Biofiltration Basin Liner	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	74,784.11	74,784.11
30	Split Rail Fencing	LF	670	49.50	33,165.00	50.00	33,500.00	162.20	108,674.00
31	Asphalt Pavement-AC Curb	TON	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	41,638.00	41,638.00
32	12' Asphalt Driveway	TON	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	49,924.00	49,924.00
33	1/4-ton Rock	CY	61	180.00	10,980.00	330.00	20,130.00	608.59	37,123.99
34	Sewer Encasement	CY	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	9,808.00	29,424.00
	SUBTOTAL				2,465,445.00		3,029,930.00		4,765,835.00
Additive Bid									
35	Above-Grade and Subsurface Utility Relocation Coordination	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
36	Access Roads	EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
37	High-Performance Turf Reinforcing Mat (TRM) - PV Road Branch	SF	9800	4.50	44,100.00	10.00	98,000.00	2.54	24,892.00
38	Asphalt Pavement	TON	24	550.00	13,200.00	485.00	11,640.00	542.50	13,020.00
39	4" Concrete Pads (at Culvert Headwalls)	CY	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	2,300.00	16,100.00	2,179.00	15,253.00
40	Culvert Grate	EA	2	16,000.00	32,000.00	24,000.00	48,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				144,800.00		216,740.00		234,165.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 2,465,445.00		\$ 3,029,930.00		\$ 4,765,835.00
	ADDITIVE BID TOTAL				\$ 144,800.00		\$ 216,740.00		\$ 234,165.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 2,610,245.00		\$ 3,246,670.00		\$ 5,000,000.00